

Spl 86/ 2016  
Reg No. 139 / 2016

Order No. 48  
dt 01-12-2023

Today is fixed for appearance, supply of copy and further order.  
Accused namely Kakalil Sarkar on Court bail is absent and the Ld  
Lawyer on behalf of the accused files an adjournment petition on the  
ground stated therein.

Ld Spl PP is present.

Seen the petition.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 14-03-2024 for appearance, supply of copy and further order.

Sd/-  
Spl Judge  
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling.