

*Spl No. 86 of 2016
Reg No. 139 of 2016*

Order No. 52 dt 12-07-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and supply of copy.

Copy not served.

Accused on court bail Kakali Sarkar is absent by filing a petition on the ground as stated therein.

Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence for the accused are present.

Seen the petition.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. Spl PP is directed to make necessary arrangement for supply of accused copy at the earliest.

Surety is given strict direction to produce the accused on the next date positively as last chance.

Inform surety.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 31-08-2024 for appearance of the accused and supply of copy.

*Spl Judge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling*