

Spl 86 of 2016
Reg No. 139 / 2016

Order No. 60
Dated 30.08.25

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Copy not served.

The Ld. Spl. PP is present.

Accused Kakali Sarkar is absent.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Seen the petition by the Spl. PP.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Inform surety.

Ld. Spl. PP is directed to make necessary arrangement for the supply of accused copy at the earliest.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **16.10.25** for appearance of accused and supply of copy.

Spl. Judge
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling